

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3154 OF 2006

G.M., PERSONAL DEPARTMENT, DENA BANK & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JYOTHI

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.
 Mr. Darpan K.M., Adv.
 Ms. L.M. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Initially we thought, in the peculiar facts of the case, to keep the question of law open, but Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Advocate-on-Record for the appellants - Dena Bank informed us that there are six other cases of similar type and if the impugned direction to pay ex-gratia amount are maintained it would put a burden of more than rupees fifty lacs from the appellant-bank. In the circumstances, the appeal is required to be heard on merits. However, Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala submitted that Mr. S.K. Talsania, senior counsel is to argue the matter, but

Item No. 112

-2-

due to some reason he cannot appear today. He prays for some time.
 Stand over for two weeks.

(V.K. Tiwari)
 P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
 Court Master