

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3154 OF 2006

GENERAL MANAGER,
 PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT, DENA BANK & ORS.

APPELLANTS

VERSUS

JYOTHI

RESPONDENT

O R D E R

Heard Mr. Sudhir K. Talsnia, learned senior
 counsel appearing for the appellants.

In the special facts and circumstances of
 the case, we are not inclined to interfere in the
 matter. The appeal is dismissed leaving the
 question of law open.

It needs, however, to be clarified that the
 order of the Division Bench is expressly confined
 to the present respondent.

.....J.
 (AFTAB ALAM)

.....J.
 (R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI,
 JULY 14, 2011

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3154 OF 2006

G.M., PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT, DENA BANK & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JYOTHI

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

